Boone County Sheriff's Office Merit Board Notice of Public Meeting

Pursuant to I.C. 5-14-1.5-5 (c), the Boone County Sheriff's Office Merit Board will hold a meeting on Wednesday, July 24, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. The executive session pertaining to personnel discussions [pursuant to I.C. 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(6)(A)] will be held at 09:00 a.m. with the public meeting starting at 9:30 a.m..

The public meeting will occur at the following location:

Boone County Fairgrounds, Annex Building 1300 E 100 S Lebanon, IN 46052 (765) 483-3372

The Boone County Sheriff's Office Merit Board acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the American Disabilities Act of 1990. To assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternate audio/visual devices, and amanuenses) for participation in or access to County sponsored public programs, services and or meetings, the county requests that individuals make request for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, services and/or meeting. To make arrangements contact Brittany Hicks, Matron, at (765) 483-3372.